—& south bend

INTERNATIONAL
Public Facilities Plan

CREATIVE
DESIGN







SITE CONTENT BuILDING FACADE
S-01 Overall Site Plan B-01 Exterior Facade Materials
S-02 Parking Counts B-02 Exterior Facade Concepts
S-03 Parking Lot/Flow B-04 Main Entrance Concepts
S-07 Proposed Landscaping B-07 Secondary Entry
S-12 Monument Sign
S-13 Exterior Signage
S-18 Canopies / Walkway Canopies
S-24 South Shore Canopy
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1-04
1-06

T-01
T-08
T-11
T-12
T-14
T-17
T-18
T-19
T-21
T1-22
T1-23
T1-25
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INTERIOR DESIGN
General Interior Finishes
Column Design

Interior Signage / Way Finding

TERMINAL
Airport Floor Plans
Ticketing Area
Ticket Counter
Baggage Area
Terminal Restroom
Rental Car Counter
Entry Areas

Bus Terminal
Existing South Shore
Administration Area
Observation Hall

Observation Hall Existing Exhibits
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C-01
C-02
C-04
C-08
C-09
C-11
C-12
C-13
C-15

CONCOURSE

Concourse Floor Plan

Security Screening

Concourse Overall Interior Design
Concourse Restrooms

Departure Gate Concepts
Departure Gate Casework

Water Feature

Business Lounge

Children's Play Area
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S-01
S-02
S-03
S-07
S-12
S-13
S-18
S-24
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Overall Site Plan

Par
Par
Pro

King Counts
King Lot/Flow

posed Landscaping

Monument Sign

Exterior Signage

Canopies / Walkway Canopies
South Shore Canopy
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PRrRoJECT
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S-01

OvVERALL SiTE PLAN

i

Site Design Plan Elements

*  Redesign of the overall Parking Lot layout

* Increase the parking count
* Redesign of the Site Traffic Flow
* Redesign of the Parking Lot Canopies

_+ Integration of natural lower maintenance

landscaping.

FRPaT

-+ Control of site lines and views through the

TN AL

integration of landscaping and berms. E

+ Integration of Future South Shore Location

+  Design and placement of new Signage
Standards -

+  Design and Integration of new Monument
Sign
*  Redesign of the Building Canopies

+ Redesign of Building facade with the

integration of new building materials

*  Redesign of Building Entry Points,

including Main Entry vs. Sub-Entries
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S-02
PARKING COUNTS

- ]
» & o
" (N .3

‘ Short Term/Valet Lot

* 261 Spots Existing

S T T = - ~ + 529 Spots Proposed
Long Term/Economy
Lot

S=SesE e SRR + 1,917 Spots Existing

e 7”‘ 2,145 Spots Proposed ;_
= | e : :
( - = = - Rental Car Lot
N mm_”‘ R + 241 Spots Existing
J:: : ‘,5’ + 285 Spots Proposed .
# o

- QTA Lot

‘A “ K 5x = " +  Previously off site
s "_,._\ 7 e I . ' M s 44 Spots Proposed
ol N ' ' i 7 m 2 5 =T
| < . ::_\. : RS - [ % f |e-=u-.;-4
BV BN "ITIVEY. TN o 5L S w21 Cell Phone Lot

* 120 Spots Existing

‘e 72 Spots Proposed
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S-03

PArRkING LoT/FLow

[ AR1E1Y) o 0| =
T 5 TR =
o A ¥ % |
L. I . = _F
e Tll .I :'-l“‘
i | 8
il = NEW LEVEL THREE
E SIGN
' T I AANE z Jos 11 LA LR A R B A TR R R s
REDESIGNED
ENTRY/EXIT
' i
" . — | . X ' |I|
3 0 M | | | f . , : i g
e o 3 ' . L ] UNIDIRECTIONAL
T ' 4 | ' | —
m : . -
| . e~ s i A
—~ NEW HONOR PARK
O ENTRY |
; TR NEW ALUM. FENCE :

. RELOCATED SIGN J
NEW BERM j . '
- NEW LEVEL THREE
SIGN

IRRRRARNRRARR ARV E R RRRARRRRRRARRAY

\ RP—— | o 1] FHFFHWH%(PFWQWPFH L[] NEW CELL "PHONE ' _.
SIGN l » LOT" | :

NEW ROUNDABOUT
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S-04

PARKING LoT/FLow

NEW TAXI LANE NEW LEVEL TWO
— S -~NE " sieN '

—————— am o .. < il | NEW BERM ALONG - INNNNNNNNANEW EMPLOYEE

""““;Z‘ﬁ === ; e - — — — — - [/ PARKING _

; NEW THRU LANE

ENTRY W/ RAISED
l'- WALKWAY AND

. CANOPY

E Bk

151
529 PROPOSED

T T T T TR

"\ NEW LEVEL THREE
\" \ SIGN

J.LLLLI_!_IJMLLLLLLLUMLLLLLLI-

NN

LLLLI_IJJJlllLLLLIJJJllLLL -
LR LR

NEW COVERED
WALKWAY (TYP.)

RERRRRANBRANY o

NEW LEVEL THREE
SIGN

NEW DIVIDED LANE
~ FOR TRAFFIC FLOW
NEW BERM ALONG
ROAD l
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PARK[NG LOT

AT ATy
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S-05

PArRkING LoT/FLow
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] FTTTTT entey wiRaseD HHEHTHTHT
EXISTING 0 | WALKWAY AND _ : ORT I
EMPLOYEE ;' | | caNOPY E%Ek,
PARKING l I F _ TG i
TO REMAIN ] . 529 PROPOSED |
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S-06

PArRkING LoT/FLow

ICKET BOOTH
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PLANT TYPE
FLOWERS

GRASSES

SHRUBS

TREES
DECIDUOUS

CONIFEROUS

COMMON NAME

BLACK-EYED SUSAN
BUTTERFLY MILKWEED
PURPLE CONEFLOWER

INDIAN GRASS
LITTLE BLUESTERN
PRAIRIE DROPSEED
TUSSOCK SEDGE
SIDEOATS GRAMMA
SOFT RUSH

ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM

BUTTONBUSH
ELDERBERRY
FRAGRANT SUMAC
NANNYBERRY
NINEBARK

SMOOTH HYDRANGEA
WINTERBERRY HOLLY
WITCHHAZEL

BLACK GUM
HACKBERRY
HAWTHORN

RED MAPLE
NORTHERN RED OAK
REDBUD
SERVICEBERRY
TULIP POPULAR
WHITE WALNUT
SHAGBARK HICKORY
PAGODA DOGWOOD
CHESTNUT OAK

BUR OAK

EASTERN HEMLOCK
EASTERN RED CEDAR
WHITE PINE

SCIENTIFIC NAME

RUDBECKIA HIRTA
ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA
ECHINACEA PURPUREA

SORGHASTRUM NUTANS
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM
SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPIS
CAREX STRICTA

BOUTELOUA CURTIPENDULA
JUNCUS EFFUSUS

VIBURNUM DENTATUM
CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENALIS
SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS
RHUS AROMATICA
VIBURNUM LENTAGO
PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS
HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS
ILEX VERTICILLATA
HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA

NYSSA SYLVATICA
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS
CRATEAGUS VIRIDIS
ACER RUBRUM
QUERCUS RUBRA
CERCIS CANADENSIS
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA
JUGLANS CINEREA
CARYA OVATA

CORNUS ALTERNIFOLIA
QUERCUS PRINUS
QUERCUS MACROCARPA
TSUGA CANADENSIS
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA
PINUS STROBUS

CLIENT

south bend

HEIGHT (ft) SPREAD (ft) BLOOM

2-3
1.5-2
2-5

3-8
2-4
2-3
1.5-3.5
1.5-2.5
2-4

6-10
5-12
5-12
2-6
14-16
3-9
3-5
3-12
15-20

30-60
60-100
20-35
50-100
60-150
20-30
15-40
100-150
40-60
60-80
10-15
30-140
40-170
40-70
30-40
75-100

1-2
1-3
1.5-2

1.5-2
2-3
35
1.2-2
2-4

6-10

5-12
6-10
6-12
6-10
3-5
3-12
15-20

20-35

45
25-35
15-40

30-50

12-20

60-70
80

JUN-SEPT
MAY-SEPT
JUN-AUG

AUG-OCT
AUG-FEB
AUG-OCT
APR-MAY
JUL-AUG
JUN-AUG

MAY-JUN
JUN
JUN-JUL
APR-MAY
MAY
MAY-JUL
JUN-SEPT
JUN-JUL
OCT-DEC

APR-JUN
APR

MAY
MAR-APR
APR-JUN
APR

APR
APR-JUN
APR-MAY
MAR-JUN
MAY-JUN
SEPT-OCT
MAR -JUN
APR
MAR-MAY
APR-MAY

SUN

FULL SUN
FULL SUN
FULL SUN-PART SHADE

FULL SUN- FULL SHADE
FULL SUN
FULL SUN
FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN
FULL SUN

FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN-PART SHADE
PART SHADE

FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN-PART SHADE

FULL SUN- FULL SHADE
FULL SUN- FULL SHADE
FULL SUN
FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN
FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN- FULL SHADE
FULL SUN
FULL SUN- FULL SHADE
FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN-PART SHADE
FULL SUN

PART SHADE- FULL SHADE

FULL SUN- FULL SHADE
FULL SUN- FULL SHADE

PrRoJECT

WATER

MEDIUM
LOW
LOW-MEDIUM

MEDIUM
LOW-MEDIUM
LOW-MEDIUM
MEDIUM-HIGH
LOW-MEDIUM
HIGH

MEDIUM
MEDIUM-HIGH
MEDIUM-HIGH
LOW-MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM-HIGH
MEDIUM

MEDIUM

LOW
LOW-MEDIUM
HIGH

MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM-HIGH
MEDIUM-HIGH
MEDIUM
MEDIUM

LOow

MEDIUM

S-07

PROPOSED LANDSCAPING

MILKWEED

SIDEOATS GRAMMA

Rl\_/ERBANK- TUSSOCK SEDGE
e e Y T

DocuMmENT DESCRIPTION

PURP
.3’.

PRAIRIE DROPSEED
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FRAGRANT SUMAC

WINTERBERRY

CLIENT
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ELDERBERRY

SMOOTH HYDRANGEA

PrRoJECT

EASTERN RED CEDAR

S-08

LANDSCAPING CONT.
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S-09

LANDSCAPING CONT.

--.-: c-____...-_

1 ENTRY ROUNDABOUT
WITH NATIVE LANDSCAPING
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S-10

LANDSCAPING CONT.

WALKWAY CANOPY

- %‘_, NATIVE LANDSCAPING
g ;

ALUM. FENCE
AROUND PARKING

ADVERTISING
— OPPORTUNITIES

e
g

——-—-‘!!l.. " A )

- : o ol o4 s ST Jaler & | § e |
P S O e a1 Sl e e B e s
DRI e - — N -1 - | N I -1 o O -~ v O v~ o

SIDE ENTRY
WITH NATIVE LANDSCAPING
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S-11

LANDSCAPING CONT.

X ’
| WALKWAY CANOPY NATIVE LANDSCAPING !

i

BERM W/ NATIVE
LANDSCAPING
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S-12

MONUMENT SiIGN

* “

STONE BACKDROP PT-3

SLOPED INDIANA

LIMESTONE CAP W/ .

FLASHING INDIANA LIMESTONE
BACKDROP '

LIGHTED SBN

INT. LOGO ON

STANDOFFS OR SIM.

LIGHTED SIGN TEXT |5\
ELEMENTS ON
STANDOFFS OR-SIM.

SLOPED INDIANA
LIMESTONE CAP W/
FLASHING

R
T IRl e -

METAL/EIFS OR SIM
BACKDROP - P6_

NATIVE PLANTING
BED AROUND MONU-
MENT SIGN

TONE VENEER BASE &
PT-1

MaIN ENTRY MONUMENT SIGN : _ X Kasaaecas

© 2016
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LIGHTED SIGN TEXT
ELEMENTS ON
STANDOFFS OR SIM.

v

south bend

/

SLOPED INDIANA
LIMESTONE CAP W/
FLASHING

STONE VENEER BASE
PT-1

CLIENT

S-13

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

ProJECT

METAL/EIFS OR SIM
BACKDROP - P6 =

STRUCTURAL STEEL
JPPORT, PAINTED

\ |

DocuMmENT DESCRIPTION
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S-14

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

~ INDIANA LIMESTONE
BACKDROP l

LIGHTED SIGN TEXT
ELEMENTS ON
STANDOFFS OR SIM.

METAL/EIFS OR S
BACKDROP - P6 | —

Shert Term
Parking

ALUM. FENCE
AROUND PARKING

STONE VENEER BASE
PT-1

ExTeERIOR SIGN LEVEL THREE

© 2016
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S-15

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

POST AND PANEL SIGN
M W/ SITE LIGHTING

0 Lincolnway
West

South Bend

International

ExTeERIOR SIGN LEVEL FOUR

© 2016
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S-16

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

MAJOR SIGNS WITH
OVERALL INFORMATION
IN MIDDLE

[Ty ALUM/METAL PANEL SIGN

1" ‘Rental Cars 4 D —— W/ RAISED LETTERS P6
INGIVELS Departure: Vs

" __——="MINOR SIGNS WITH
—— " SPECIFIC INFORMATION

IN-ON SIDES

e

= ALUM/METAL PANEL SIGN
m W/ RAISED LETTERS P6
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S-17

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

MAJOR SIGNS WITH
OVERALL INFORMATION
IN MIDDLE

S = ALUM/METAL PANEL SIGN
B————_\W/ RAISED LETTERS P6

MINOR SIGNS

{
SPECIFIC INFORMATION |\

SIN-ON SIDES | | |

ALUM/METAL PANEL SIGN
'W/ RAISED LETTERS P6

5 o | |

L TR

(_"\
w,

ExTERIOR CANOPY SIGNS

© 2016
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S-18

CANoOPIES/WALKWAY CANOPIES

e
I‘

. SIG
m CLIENT PRroJECT DocumeNT DESCRIPTION M

J LU T 1ok

south bend






S-19

CANoOPIES/WALKWAY CANOPIES

COVERED DRIVE

Canopy Elements CANOPY I =

* Integration of translucent materials (i.e. Kalwall or sim.) in

covered walkways. I — gplo o "V 0 0o

*  Painted structural steel supports w/ minimal connections BROKEN/ o2 [ e e S

and open webs significantly reducing wildlife perch areas. UNCOVERED DRIVE 4 AL
+ Integration of curvilinear forms providing a juxtaposition CANOPY

between the existing Airport Terminal and the new. The N ) | .
o o SECONDARY MAIN ENTRY BROKEN/UNCOVERED
DRIVE CANOPY

forms also tie into the recent Concourse addition. ENTRY

e At the main drive Canopy the inclusion of covered and
open canopy areas. This allows for covered drop of

and pick up, easier snow removal, control of heat and

fume build up under the canopies; and an architectural Ce e e
— PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY

distinction in areas.
* Integration of stepped and scaled elements to allow for

larger vehicular traffic while maintaining a personable feel. Wi SOUTH SHORE/RENTAL
*  The use of stone in the column bases to integrate warmer CAR CANOPY

materials and tie into the pallet used in the interior .
SOUTH SHORE PLATFORM

spaces.
CANOPY

*  The covered pedestrian walkways integrate wide areas to

allow for greater protection from the elements and easier
PARKING BOOTH TO

snow removal. They also tie back to the main Canopy
ATCH CANOPY DESIGN

architecturally for a cohesive campus. Additionally the :

pedestrian walkways provide covered parking spots

© 2016
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S-20

CANOPIES/WALKWAY CANOPIES

UNCOVERED CANOPY

UNCOVERED CANOPY l
SECONDARY ENTRY ' _
e ‘ MAIN ENTRY
i - F 4 A PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY '
'|'I I i I L 81 » 1 - 3 "-= -'—-' A s e - - _-. - _ A— = ,- 4 - = 5 e = &5 ; ,. . .
] 4

=18 x|,
NEW LED PARKING
LOT LIGHTING

—
e

e
—— —
|
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TRANSLUCENT PANELS
(KALWALL OR SIM.)

PAINTED STRUCTURAL
STEEL (KALWAL OR SIM.)

CLIENT

CANOPIES/WALKWAY CANOPIES

//-
'/. -
./
=
==

— /

=

c —

FLASHING

b s o

PARTIAL COVERED CANOPY
FOR PEDESTRIAN AND SIDE
LANE TRAFFIC

S '__SLQPED INDIANA LIME-
= STONE CAP W/ .| '

STONE VENEER BASE

PT-1

ProJECT

. =
UNCOVERED CANOPY AT
MIDDLE UNTIL MAIN ENTRY

_ PARTIAL COVERED CANOPY
- LFOR PEDESTRIAN AND SIDE

A LANE TRAFFIC

DocumENT DESCRIPTION
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S-22

CANoOPIES/WALKWAY CANOPIES

Arrivals

Taxi : /2 ) e
: . ' // 7= 7 . > _/.- ’
| Ride Share g } P H

S I NN LT S o S T
X ‘:\ ‘\-\\\ S, - \‘\ N = \"' T S
: : T e TRy = > S =TS, '

MAaIN CANOPY - UNCOVERED

Main CaANoPY - COVERED

CREATIVE
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S-23

CANoOPIES/WALKWAY CANOPIES

TRANSLUCENT PANELS
(KALWALL OR SIM.)

PAINTED STRUCTURAL
STEEL (KALWAL OR SIM.)

DECORATIVE/SIGNAGE
PANELS

PAINTED STRUCTURAL

PeEDESTRIAN CANOPY STEEL (KALWAL OR SIM) PTONE VENEEFE

PT-1

TRANSLUCENT PANELS
. (KALWALL OR SIM.)

PARKING ToLL BooTH

CREATIVE
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S-24

SouTH SHORE CANOPY

S = = 5 — —
= = = - = —
= e _’_:-—__;'y = I .._,_-—__.__4:_ —— -:—.._._:.____ = =
i =l | || — R - o
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I PHEFiyhees, =g =
== e
| (RIS 5 83
| 5

i
4
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i 0 Pt 5
o
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i pasaanf el | |
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BUILDING FACADE
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B-01 Exterior Facade Materials
B-02 Exterior Facade Concepts
B-04 Main Entrance Concepts

B-07 Secondary Entry

FACADE CONTENT
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B-01

EXTERIOR FACADE MATERIALS

COLOR KEY
FINISH | MANUFACTURER | STYLE NAME /COLOR FINISH [ SIZE | REMARKS
STONE
ST-1 NATURAL STONE VENEERS BRONZE LEDGESTONE
ST-2 CROSSVILLE LAMINAM OXIDE 5.6 / AVORIO - L4035
ST-3 BUECHEL STONE CORP. FOND DU LAC COUNTRY SQUIRE
PAINT
P1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7036 ACCESSIBLE BEIGE EGGSHELL SIGNAGE
P5 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7048 URBANE BRONZE EGGSHELL HOLLOW METAL DOOR COLOR
P6 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7729 EDAMAME EGGSHELL SIGNAGE

© 2016
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B-02

ExXTERIOR FACADE CONCEPTS

STONE VENEER RAIN
WALL SYSTEM OR SIM.
OVER EXISTING ST-1

EXTERIOR INSULATION
FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS)
PAINTED P3

EXISTING ALUM.
WINDOW SYSTEM
REFINISH FRAMES P5

STONE TILE VENEER RAIN
WALL SYSTEM OR SIM.
OVER EXISTING ST-2

STONE VENEER RAIN

EXTERIOR FACADE WALL SYSTEM OR SIM. [
OVER EXISTING ST-3 |

EXISTING ALUM.
WINDOW SYSTEM
REFINISH FRAMES P5

Exterior Facade Elements
*  NOTE: Canopies not shown for clarity.
»  The following images explore various materia options and do not yet begin to

explore detailing the facades to include accent bands, ledges, caps, material
STONE TILE VENEER RAIN

WALL SYSTEM OR SIM.
OVER EXISTING ST-2

transitions, expansion joints etc.
*  The following images also do not show full integration with a base material and
possible protection at the ground level from salt and other necessary maintenance

materials.

MaIN ENTRY FACADE

© 2016
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B-03

EXTERIOR FACADE CONCEPT

# STONE VENEER RAIN
" WALL SYSTEM OR SIM.
# OVER EXISTING ST-1

EXISTING ALUM.
WINDOW SYSTEM

REFINISH FRAMES P5
(TYP.)

— FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS)
PAINTED P3

STONE TILE VENEER RAIN
. WALL SYSTEM OR SIM.
OVER EXISTING ST-2

STONE VENEER RAIN
WALL SYSTEM OR SIM.
OVER EXISTING ST-3

ExTERIOR FACADE EXISTING ALUM.
WINDOW SYSTEM

REFINISH FRAMES P5

STONE TILE VENEER RAIN
CAR RENTAL/SouTH SHORE FACADE WALL SYSTEM OR SIM.

OVER EXISTING ST-2

© 2016
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B-04

MAIN ENTRANCE CONCEPT

TRANSLUCENT PANELS
(KALWALL OR SIM.)

LARGER STONE COLUMN
(ST-1) W/ INDIANA
LIMESTONE CAP

PARKING LoT VIEW
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B-05
MAIN ENTRANCE CONCEPT

NTERNATION
TERNATION

' i
: / SN

P 57 AR
= = H |
S - A = - = |
e = = | 4 S e R | ] ‘
. 1 W | A S i\ R a—"————
]

WaALKwWAY VIEwW
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B-06
MAIN ENTRANCE CONCEPT

‘ LOGO/SIGNAGE
OPPORTUNITY

——

EXISTING ALUM.

“ S ! WINDOW SYSTEM
\‘\-.._\ 3 —= REFINISH -FRAMES P5 =1 ¥y ¥y - , 1
;i—;_:; - = = —‘—_‘i’_ i N (TYP) | i = ...‘ = g 2 4 L - I_ 7 \ .I;.- - ? — - _‘— —
————e SSReSTSN\N e .. i
e - L
— A o —
P e — e __,__ :I-'_"F"-

\;' = : e &
E | e %
——— = | —— —= = =55
| |
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B-07

SECONDARY ENTRY

—

r

L
Mk ok : ~_—7 LOGOISIGNAGE > 9
. i, o / OPPORTUNITY . £
- 'y
P

b = - 1
[ | [] = -
= : ; . & % 1 H r = | —L]
- E -8 %% L 3} i ol
— N 3 . z - 5 L 1 4 » ' 4 —__
¥ - o 2 - _= T : » ¥ ’ / s
/ | \\ il 9 - - . A& - 'f : 4 » 3 :
T N - — _.‘:
- - — L T - — e % -

PARKING LoT VIEW
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B-08

SECONDARY ENTRY

TYPICAL AT ENTRIES ]

Sipe WALK VIEw

910C @

CREATIVE
DESIGN
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Q
[
=
x
O
0
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o
-
Z
L
=
)
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O
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INTERIOR DESIGN
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1-01 General Interior Finishes

1-04 Stone Column Design

1-05 Wood Column Design

1-06 Interior Signage / Way Finding

INTERIOR DESIGN

© 2016
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1-01

GENERAL INTERIOR FINISHES

COLOR KEY

FINISH | MANUFACTURER | STYLE NAME / COLOR [ FINISH | SIZE [ REMARKS
CARPET TILE / BROADLOOM

CPT1 TANDUS ELEMENT 04468 / FIRED EARTH 76006

CPT2 TANDUS STRING THEORY 04415 / FIRED EARTH 76006

CPT3 TANDUS PLEXUS COLOUR IV 02875/ DEEP BROWN 18511

TERRAZO

TER1 ART MOSAIC 50% REBEL GRAY #0, 1, 2/50% PERSIAN CREAM # 0, 1, 2 SABLE EPOXY

TER2 ART MOSAIC 50% REBEL GRAY #0, 1, 2/ 50% PERSIAN CREAM # 0, 1, 2 WHITE EPOXY

STONE

ST-1 NATURAL STONE VENEERS BRONZE LEDGESTONE

ST-2 CROSSVILLE LAMINAM OXIDE 5.6 / AVORIO - L4035

PORCELIAN TILE

PCT1 DALTILE SANTINO BURNO SNO09 6" X 24"

PCT2 DALTILE SANTINO CHIARO SNO7 6" X 24"

PCT3 DALTILE UNITY BEIGE P401 POLISHED 12" X 24"

PCT4 DALTILE UNITY BEIGE P401 UNPOLISHED 12" X 24"

PCT5 DALTILE UNITY COFFEE P404 UNPOLISHED 12" X 24"

BASE

Bl JOHNSONITE TRADITIONAL WALL BASE 38 PEWTER CG MATTE 4"

B2 SCHLUTER DESIGNBASE-SL STAINLESS STEEL
PAINT

P1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7036 ACCESSIBLE BEIGE EGGSHELL FIELD PAINT

P2 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7726 LEMON VERBENA EGGSHELL ACCENT PAINT

P3 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW6222 RIVERWAY EGGSHELL ACCENT PAINT

P4 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW6123 BAGUETTE EGGSHELL ACCENT PAINT

P5 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7048 URBANE BRONZE EGGSHELL HOLLOW METAL DOOR COLOR

P6 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7729 EDAMAME EGGSHELL SIGNAGE

CEILING CANOPIES

C-1 ARMSTRONG INFUSION CANOPIES WITH 4" HIGH AXIOM / COLOR TBD

C-2 ARMSTRONG FORMATIONS SQUARE CLOUDS WHITE

FABRICS

FAB-1 CARNEGIE STIRE 820 ACCOUSTICAL FABRIC

FAB-2 CARNEGIE STIRE 826 ACCOUSTICAL FABRIC

FAB-3 CARNEGIE NEXUS 913 ACCOUSTICAL FABRIC

SOLID SURFACE FABRICATIONS

SS1 CORIAN RIVERBED

WALL PROTECTION / CORNER GUARDS / CHAIR RAIL

WP1 CS ACROVYN #380 SHAKER CHERRY

WP2 CS ACROVYN #410 BRUSHED SILVER

© 2016
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1-02

GENERAL INTERIOR FINISHES

=] ]
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1-03

GENERAL INTERIOR FINISHES

1l

CREATIVE °
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1-04
SToNE CoLumMN DESIGN

mymwwy 00

WIDE CORNER GUARD
__(SHAKER CHERRY)

AVATAR DIFFUSE OPTIC
CV2028-GY7005-BA

(FINAL FINISH TO BE
SELECTED BY OWNER)

EXISTING COLUMNS TO
BE REDONE AS DETAILED

CREATIVE

PRroJECT DATE DocumENT DESCRIPTION m
south bend

O LU TIOD N






1-05

Woob CoLumN DESIGN

EXl#TlNG COLUMIﬁI_O__

X
NEW BASE Mwan -

- = £ . !

SCHLUTER®
DESIGNBASE-SL
(STAINLESS STEEL)

SLOPED TOP TO DIS- -
COURAGE ITEM PLACE-
MENT

PAINTED METAL
STEEL (P1)

3" WIDE CORNER GUARD
(SHAKER CHERRY)

- |

© 2016
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SUSPENDED DOUBLE
SIDED OVERHEAD SIGN,
COLORS TO MATCH P1,
P5, AND BLACK

SIGNS ADDED/AS |
THROUGHOUT TE

CLIENT

ProJECT

1-06

INTERIOR SIGNAGE/WAY FINDING

DATE

DocuMmENT DESCRIPTION







PROPOSED SIGNAGE STANDARDS

PROJECT NAME

o

Betty Bowles 101
Carolyn Carter 102
Virginia Thomas 103
Hildred Whittum 104
Evelyn Goodrich 200
Marian Walsh 201
Dorothy Van Vorst 202
Hattle Baribeau 203
Gertrude Nellis 300
2 Gene Wardell 301
Garth Padgham 302
Art Guerra 303
Ina Post 304
Celeste Monroe 400
Mary Morris 401
Lita Wyllys 402
Janet Haff 403
Mary Malcuit 404

Large Directory

Type A6 F20F-ABB-1
24.0'w X 43.75"h
Accommodates insert

2

& Restrooms
Waiting Rooms
Elevator
Stairs

A Conference Room
Administrative
Offices

N Reception Desk

Large Directional
Type B3 F20E-RA-D
185"w X 29.75 "h

Accommodates insert

| aymend M. taderbas
e ————

Workstation 1D
Type L WS10301
85"w X 3.0"h
Accommodates insert

Elevators

Suspended, Double Sided Overhead

Type C3-1S V711-88
44.0"'w X 7.0"h
Accommodates insert

FLAG MOUNT SIGN

CLIENT

south bend

INTERIOR SIGNAGE /| WAY

Fritay a1
Seamtsy 10w dre
Sundiay et

Small Directory
Type B2 F20B-N1
9.5'w X 16"h
Accommodates insert

Evacuation Plan

Type D F20B-R1
9.5'w X 19.0'h
Accommodates insert

2

“—
Restrooms
Elevators
Stairs
Reception Desk i )
Administrative
Offices Stair ID
Parking Garage Type E F20BB3-BC2
95"w X 105"

Small Directional

Type B F20C-W1
12.25"w X 22.25"h
Accommodates insert

e

RESTROOM

Restroom ID

Type E2 F20BB3-BC2

9.5'w X 10.5'h

PrRoJECT

352

Room ID, Number

Type F F20A-BH
5.75"w X 3.76"h

Room ID, Single Line
Type G F20B-BH
9.5'w X 425"h

ELEVATOR/
MECHANICAL

Room ID, Double Line

Type G.2 F20B1-BH
9.5"w X 5.25"h

Office ID

Type H F20B-D1
9.5"w X 7.25"h
Accommodates insert

352

Thomas Finley
V.P. of Facilities

Suite ID

Type | F20B-G1
95'w X 10.5"h

352

Conference

Meeting Room ID
Type J2 F20B-D2S
9.5"w X 9.25"h
Includes privacy slider

BLACK

W/ Wall

Al
|

l
: *'(5 Restrooms

Flag Mount
Type M F20D-BA-F
165.25' X 6.0
Double sided

STAIR 1
FLOOR 1 THRU 3

ROOF

ACCESS

FLOOR 1 FOR EXIT

Interior Stairwell Level ID

Type N CS14X15-T
140w X 16.0°h

LARGE-DIRECTIONAL SIGN

-

DocuMmENT DESCRIPTION
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FINDING

CREATIVE
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TERMINAL INTERIORS

CREATIVE °
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T-01 Airport Floor Plans
T-08 Ticketing Area

T-11 Ticket Counter

T-12 Baggage Area

T-14 Terminal Restroom
T-17 Rental Car Counter
T-18 Entry Areas

T-19 Bus Terminal

T-21 Existing South Shore
T-22 Administration Area
T-23 Observation Hall
T-25 Observation Hall Existing Exhibits

TERMINAL CONTENT

© 2016

CREATIVE
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T-01

Overall Design Elements
Update the overall interior look and feel of the entire airport.
Update the interior material palette for the walls, flooring, ceilings,

casework, lighting, seating etc.

‘Security

. ) Screening
Federal

inspection
Station

Jicketing

— el

" " L]
e e it S ™
.

© 2016
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T-02

TERMINAL FLOOR PLAN

Terminal Elements

¢ Introduce the new interior material palette for a cohesive

=l look and feel throughout the Airport

Federa[ GAF- * Create an updated and connected interior design palette
: . through material selections.

Inspection ?

* Redesign of the ticketing queue areas to break up the

space into a more comfortable human scale environment.

icket

#EE.E =t P TEEE T ] : t
A A ! : - - - ' s | and airline specific areas for a cohesive attractive

. Introduce new materials into the ticket counters

--L___8___

environment,

e
I H H
-l o ol e e o e

x -~ - - pw
1

'II'IIIII.I'IIII'IIII[II'I[ll'lIl.llllﬂ'lllllﬂl.lll'll'lll'lll Y Update the baggage area to incorporate the neW

material palette.

. P 111N U901 00 0OTY R0 0 NOUUDEY F10 ORS00 020 100 AT RRREIRY NN RRLO M 00 MR OIEY

A . Introduce new materials into the rental car counters for a

cohesive attractive environment,

*  Provide and include for additional commercial space in

the Terminal.

» Design and placement of new signage standards.

¢ Placement of planters to introduce more natural

elements.

] ‘ [ | ‘ [ | ‘ ‘ | ‘ | ‘ ‘ l ‘ I ‘ | | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [ | «  Selection and introduction of materials to ensure acoustic
comfort.

* Revise the restroom entries to enlarge and improve

| the restrooms flow and capacity, provide acoustical
dampening and introduce the new material palette.
* Redesign of the Bus Terminal areas to introduce the new

material palette.

¢ Update the Museum/Observation

______________ Space to reintroduce views to

||f: | | ‘ | the tarmac, update the look and
Ir:j U ‘ | ‘ feel of the space and provide a
e [ — cohesive look throughout.

© 2016
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T-03

TERMINAL FLOOR PLAN ENTRY POINTS

_____
-“- [}

------

| ELIMINATE ENTRY POINT, o [ [ [ ]
CONSOLIDATE RENTAL
CAR COUNTERS

]

’] !

—

/:'
= )
H—— ’ | | | .
= U | |
________________________ [ —
= | [ ]]

|
|
™
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T-04

TERMINAL FLoOOR REsTROOM IDENTIFICATION PLAN

¥ \Qsj'ﬂ’_;;'%?ﬁ i nnnRnnnnnnnnnn
¥ i ansion — |
= ; : f /Q A 1 M%ré-. . 1
i Tk E En lfU] ydification
E Ut
______________ T P — ’|| ll_‘___ l |
'*' ll'F— J 1T |
_w =
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T-05

TERMINAL FLoOR PLAN EXxisTING COMMERCIAL SPACE

Existing
Commercial
Space

~.

R
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T-06

TERMINAL FLoOR PLAN COMMERCIAL SPACE

Existing
Commercial”
Space

T
1 e,
-

__________________________
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T-07

TERMINAL FLOOR PLAN IMPROVEMENTS

T,

g ————

FULL STONE COLUMN
LOCATION

— -—rin 71 e — m— g —
el Sl

—1
=1

| | \
!!!
I |

__,..-—""I' . -I-'-'r-' -

- T T B L L TSP

............................................

-
-
-

Travel Agency

________________________
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T-08

TICKETING AREA

|
=

l FUR_OUT ALL TILE WALLS
W/ GYMPSUM BOARD.
(TYP.)

NEW METAL STUD AND
RessuonsM GYPSUM BOARD BULK-

I ke : = HEAD TO BREAK UP

SPACE, P5

R | | )

___ EXTEND METAL STUD | l

AND GYPSUM BOARD » : 1N
BULKHEAD TO BREAK UP Inited | —‘.&
SPACE, P4 ) | = : _

REFER TO WOOD
COLUMN DESIGN

CREATIVE
s

CLIENT ProJECT DocuMmENT DESCRIPTION
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T-09

NEW LIGHTING TO ACCENT LAY-IN LIGHTING

SEQUENCE CLUSTER (SEE BELOW) TI C K E T I N G A R E A

- V NEW CEILING CLOUDS
“ !E TO ACCENT EXISTING

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
|

- --[I II

REFER TO RESTROOM

DESIGN PAGE
f{ |

=30 —
'———::_-_ '.!4: II-;!;{L_—& | ..-
-.“"__'_' l;’. F-__-_ ‘)
——— AV

SEQUENCE CLUSTER

CP5264-BSIL-WMA
(FINAL FINISH TO BE
SELECTED BY OWNER)

TER2
MAIN FLOORING

TER1

ACCENT FLOORING il o | "If$_
CREATIVE

VI CLiENT ProJECT DATE DocumeNT DESCRIPTION m







T-10

TICKETING AREA

UPDATE EXISTING SIGN TO MATCH NEW
STANDARDS

Int. Arrivals/South S

W™ American Adiines 4 : S f&EE E N>
|_II == 1' - .. ~ = o ‘/ /— =

© 2016
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T-11

AIRLINE SIGNAGE

SPACE
| s s ICKET COUNTER
EMPLOYEE 46 AIRLINES SPECIFY
OTHERWISE

DOOR P5
CORON COUNTER TOP
(LiNEN
—— r——————------nI .
= 2" winE Swioe
e — CORNER CoRER GLReD
EXISTING GoaeD (svawnee
BAGGAGE SCALE [l (suawee Cieees Cheeed )
= : TO REMAIN
EXISTING TI SKET COUN- - -
TERS TO BE REDONE W/ R \ — BAsE
'NEW MATERIALS REFER :
TG*D‘E_'[}\IL (TYP.) \
— OO ACRBVRN Whu . Q40 Riexio siveet
Fanews mracm-:o USING (_’Bv.us“m SuveER *Ll\o>
RButtans. Bevereo Eo&ES
QO™ QU DIDES.
(sHaher Chezey)
APPROX. 3-0° WiD o
Feernst  Flevavion
ssb NOT Yo Scate Comiam COUMTERL TP

(2) PG N
B WwE COYWER

17 use Tampls o
e SHOE Gwaeo
Bl oz 2, LSE SWweT /
B - (0005,
B2 3" WIDE CORNER GUARD
(SHAKER CHERRY) I /_ BASE

. b

Sipe _EBleNATiON
NoT 6 Seale

© 2016
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T-12

BAGGAGE AREA

EXTEND METAL STUD
AND GYPSUM BOARD
BULKHEAD TO BREAK UP
SPACE, P4

NEW METAL STUD AND
GYPSUM BOARD BULK-
HEAD TO BREAK UP
SPACE, P5

P3
| |]] P1]
T
| ‘ | ‘ SOUTH BEND

EXISTING

BAGGAGE 5

CAROUSEL ;

| TO REMAIN e =0
= EXISTING

BAGGAGE

=S e L T CAROUSEL
s /1 , : = — TO REMAIN

© 2016
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CLIENT

EXISTING
BAGGAGE
CAROUSEL
TO REMAIN

| |

EXISTING GLASS
SKYLIGHT, REPAINT
FRAME (P5)

ProJECT

|

|

T-13

BAGGAGE AREA

—————————

DocuMmENT DESCRIPTION

CREATIVE
DESIGN
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T-14

TERMINAL RESTROOMS

ACOUSTICAL PANELS W/
FABRIC AT ENTRY WALLS
SIM. TO FIS REFER TO
ELEVATION SHEET

ACOUSTICAL PANELS W/ /

FABRIC AT ENTRY WALLS
SIM. TO FIS REFER TO
ELEVATION SHEET

—

ﬁ || FamLY 3
}B/EE , JANITOR .
| = - I C_

= = H

LAV WALL SIM|TO FIS
REFER TO ELEVATION
SHEET (TYP.)

| MAINT.
MEN'S : Q:[ WOMEN'S BEYOND CURRENT FACE

OF BUILDING

=

TILE WALLS THROUGH-
OUT SIM TQO FIS REFER
ON

e

TO ELEVATI

TERRAZZO FLO :DR‘ING
THROUGHOUT TER1 &
TER2

)

NNN
0lo]o

© 2016
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T-15

TERMINAL RESTROOMS

PCT3 PCT1
NEW ADA STAINLESS
STEEL WATER COOLERS

PCT2

|

_1\‘!
|
|

e
REFER TO STONE
COLUMN DESIGN

PCT1

PCT2

REFER TO WOOD
COLUMN DESIGN

| —— . SESSE—

MAIN FLOORING

© 2016
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T-16

TERMINAL RESTROOMS

FIS ELEVATIONS SHOWN, RESTROOMS
TO FOLLOW TYP. DETAILING SHOWN W/
MODIFICATIONS FOR SPACE

WRAPPED ACCOUSTIC FABRIC PANELS Fabl: Carnegie Stire 820

TYP. LAV LIGHTS

DALTILE UNITY DALTILE UNITY

3
DALTILE SANTINO 12X24 IN ASSORTED FABRICS NOTED Fab2: Carneg:1e Strie 826 BEIGE P401 COFFEE P404 SEQUENCE VERT WALL MOUNT
BRUNO SN09 Fab3: Carnegie Nexus 913 UNPOLISHED 12 X 24 o / POLISHED 12X24 CB5201
6 X24 | TED BY OWNER)

ELEV. 2 ENTRY ELEVATION WITH \6,,
DALTILEUNITY ACCOUSTIC WALL TREATMENT COVE Bast

BEIGE P401
UNPOLISHED 12 X 24 DALTILE SANTINO AC

BRUNO SN09
/ 12X 24

TIO BEztlJ\IEXUS 913 AND

TYP. LAVS
SIDE FOR SLOAN AD-81000 (SINGLE
MEN'S SHOWN DOUBLE TO BE USED)
RESTROOM ) '

] ::.,yl‘, il 7 A:}

DOOR & FRAME TO BE PAINTED BEIGE P401 SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"

SW7048 URBANE BRONZE POLISHED 12 X 24 BHE A‘I‘IVE
m CLIENT PRroJECT DocumeNT DESCRIPTION N
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EXISTING RENTAL CAR
COUNTER TO REMAIN

S —
-
i

3" WIDE CORNER GUARD
(SHAKER CHERRY)

CLIENT ProJECT

south bend

T-17

RENTAL CAR COUNTERS

CREATIVE
DESIG
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T-18

FUR_OUT ALL TILE WALLS
W/ GYMPSUM BOARD. NTRY AREAS

(TYP.)

EXISTING GLASS
~ STOREFRONT,
~~ REPAINT FRAME

NEW METAL STUD AND
GYPSUM BOARD BULK-
HEAD TO BREAK UP
SPACE, P5

Y § VA 9 et

e,

NEW STONE AND WOOD
COLUMNS REFER TO TYP
DETAILS

EXISTING GLASS
= PANELS, REPAINT
~~ FRAME (P5)

CREATI
DESIGN

> QLU TIONS

CLIENT PRoJECT DATE DocumeNT DESCRIPTION
south bend






T-19

Bus TERMINAL

EXISTING GLASS .
SKYLIGHT, REPAINT | '
FRAME (P5) l

FUR_OUT ALL TILE WALLS
W/ GYMPSUM BOARD.
(TYP.)

N L—7 EXTEND METAL STUD

i ' ' Il AND GYPSUM BOARD
BULKHEAD TO BREAK UP
SPACE, P4

P1

NEW ENTRY
TREATMENT (ST-2)

~— TER2 g

EXISTING GLASS
ANELS, REPAINT
FRAME (P5)

TER1
NEW METAL STUD AND

NEW WOOD COLUMNS GYPSUM BOARD BULK- |l
REFER TO TYP DETAILS HEAD TO BREAK UP 3¢
|| | i1

SPACE, P5 s,

'REFER TO TYP DETAILS |

© 2016
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(LNEN)

—
EXISTING ;
STAINLESS STEEL ] |

To REMMN —

/

\J\ V//’

040 ACROYYN WALL PANELS
MFTACHED USING BUTTONS.
REVELED EDGES ON ALL S}(?ES‘:
(SHAKER CHERRY) APPROX. 3 -0 WIDE

P1

WP2

WP1 SS1

CLIENT

south bend

,040 RIGID
/ (BRUSHED SILVER

SHEET
#410)

NEW ENTRY
TREATMENT (ST-2)

BASE

T-20

Bus TERMINAL

FUR_OUT ALL TILE WALLS
W/ GYMPSUM BOARD.
(TYP.)

P5 - | -
P4 |
‘ NEW STONE COLUMNS %
e . REFER TO TYP DETAILS =
= s =
e e =2
= e e e e e e e

TER2
MAIN FLOORING l

ProJECT

CPT2 '

TER1
ACCENT FLOORING
CPT3 l

CREATIVE
DESIGN

DocuMmENT DESCRIPTION
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EXISTING GLASS
PANELS, REPAINT
FRAME (P5)

P5

ST-2

' GYPSUM BOARD BULK- e

NEW METAL STUD AND
. HEAD TO BREAK UP
SPACE, P5
= e
T X =
PG o =
A = Tk
= 2 P SR
TER2

MAIN FLOORING

NEW WOOD COLUMNS
REFER TO TYP DETAILS I

CLIENT

EXTEND METAL STUD
AND GYPSUM BOARD
BULKHEAD TO BREAK U
SPACE, P4

P4

| ACCENT FLOORING

ProJECT

C-1

T-21

EXISTING SOUTH SHORE

|
C-
RS
EXISTING GLASS
— = PANELS, REPAINT
0 ¥y FRAME (P5)
~ b
==l = _'-3 ' {ERm)
= il South Sh
1

© 2016
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T-22

ADMINISTRATION AREA

NEW BUTTGLAZING,
PAINT FRAME (P5)

NEW BUTTGLAZING,
PAINT FRAME (P5)

W=}

NEW BULKHEAD B | | | L | —
(P4) || 1

.fiiiﬂ!__ﬁlmllﬁ.

o

BHEATIVE
Sb‘rl/ CLIENT PRoJECT DATE DocuMENT DESCRIPTION DESIGN
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T-23

OBSERVATION HALL

UP AND DOWN LIGHTIN
BEHIND GLASS

e o T

[ |l!llllln* e ﬂ IIIF'”"W
S

: S P5 | GLASS DISPLAY
EXISTING GLASS : ( : SPACES FOR

PANELS, REPAINT v = MUSEUM EXHIBITS OR
FRAME (P5), APPL Y — | ADVERTISING
DECORATIVE '

PRIVACY FILM

STARS

BHE:'-\TIVE
m CLIENT ProJECT DATE DocumeNT DESCRIPTION D E S I G N

south bend SOLUTION






T-24
OBSERVATION HALL

g
TN

2 EEDaammamRenss

/"/ |
CUSTOM LED
EXISTING GLASS PANELS TO DISPLAY e EXHBIT &

~SKYLIGHT, REPAINT £ " ARRIVALAND -—-—*"""\ /f SPACES L ‘ _
:_‘M‘FRAME (P5) DEPARTURE TARMAC i 2 e} n II Py _

=3 p—— = | | i“““l“"lll O T b
T P — == | . . “ rl It |||] u"!!lm l -'""""""'!! | " [ FIII ginmn 1 B [' s il

T Ml ™

o 5 - — B e o mme v
— NEW ENTRY

il =

TREATMENT (ST-2)

EXISTING GLASS
PANELS, REPAINT

P 75 CREATIVE
DESIGN
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T-25

OBSERVATION HALL ExisTING EXHIBITS

TAKE A CLOSER LOOK! oscor

e difforent types of aircraft found in service af

i o

o
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CONCOURSE INTERIORS
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C-01 Concourse Floor Plan

C-02 Security Screening

C-04 Concourse Overall Interior Design
C-08 Concourse Restrooms

C-09 Departure Gate Concepts

C-11 Departure Gate Casework
C-12 Water Feature
C-13 Business Lounge

C-15 Children's Play Area
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C-01
CoNcOURSE FLoOR PLAN

Concourse Elements

* Introduce the new interior material palette for a
cohesive look and feel throughout the Airport

* Redesign of the security screening layout to
ensure ease of entry and exit.

+  Create an updated and connected interior design
palette through material selections.

* Redesign and improved flow of Departure Gates
and Seating, including integrated power.

* Improved concept and feel of the "Little Aviators"
children's play area.

*  Provide and include for additional commercial
space in the Concourse.

* Implementation of new water features and green

walls for increased beauty, acoustics, and comfort.
»  Design and placement of new signage standards.
*  Placement of planters to introduce more natural
elements.
«  Selection and introduction of materials to ensure
acoustic comfort.
* Revise the rest room entries to insure greater

privacy, provide acoustical dampening and

introduce the new material palette.
*  Development of a dedicated Business Lounge.

* Redesign of Departure Gate Casework.

«  Extend Building at Departure
Gate 3
* Decrease ramp size to expand

commercial seating area

© 2016

GREATIVE
DESIGN

SOLUTIONS

CLIENT PRoJECT DocumeENT DESCRIPTION
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C-02

SECURITY SCREENING

EXISTING
BULKHEAD TO BE
PAINTED P5

Interior Finishes

* Refer to terminal sheets for interior finish key and examples

REPAINT
EXISTING
GYPSUM P1 (TYP.)

EXISTING GLASS
PANELS, REPAINT
FRAME P5 (TYP.)

S
n- 0

- NEW TRANSLUCENT
SKYLIGHT, KALWALL
OR SIM. W/ NEW

GYP. BULKHEAD

~ ARTWORK /
~ ADVERTISING
PLACEHOLDER

EXISTING TERRAZZO
TO REMAIN

FUR-OUT EXISTING
WALLS W/ GYPSUM, |

PAINT P1 (T ""'""

EXISTING TERRAZZO
TO REMAIN

NEW PLANTER W/
STONE VENEER
ST-1

GREATIVE
DESIGN

SOLUTIONS

CLIENT PRrRoJECT DocuMmENT DESCRIPTION

south bend
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shn.

south bend

CLIENT

FUR-OUT EXISTING
WALLS W/ GYPSUM,
PAINT P1 (TYP.)

' EXISTING TERRAZZO
TO REMAIN

C-03

SECURITY SCREENING

NEW TRANSLUCENT

SKYLIGHT, KALWALL
OR SIM. W/ NEW
GYP. BULKHEAD

PrRoJECT

DocuMmENT DESCRIPTION

NEW SLIDING
DOORS TO REPLACE
REVOLVING DOOR

STONE VENEER ST-1

GREATIVE
DESIGN

SOLUTIONS

© 2016






C-04

CoNCOURSE OVERALL INTERIOR DESIGN

NEW BUTT
- GLAZING PRIVACY
WALL FRAME TO
MATCH P5

EXISTING BULK-
HEAD, PAINT P5

NEW WATER
~ FEATURE REFER
. ' TO THOSE SHEETS -

|
i
‘. .
p—t]
= A

STONE VENEER ON
g EX/STING WALL ST-1 S

EH|[ T TFIA )5S F

e D Y : - EXISTING GLASS
. - A s e R : 5o ( PANELS/REPAINT
NEW BASE B1 (TYP.) = | 7 = STONE VENEER ON T ., ‘-. s e

— . _‘. |

EXISTING WALL
EXISTING TERRAZZO
TO REMAIN

EXISTING RAMP TO
BE DECREASED IN
WIDTH P

© 2016

CREATIVE
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C-05

CoNCOURSE OVERALL INTERIOR DESIGN

: T : < ACOUSTICAL
> @ SE&=3 S A\ PANELS W/ FABRIC
~ : > FAB-3

EXISTING BULK
|| HEAD PAINT P4

FUR-OUT EXISTING
WALLS W/ GYPSUM,
PAINT P1 (TYP.)

KIOSK TO MATCH
CASEWORK

4’
|

| | REFER TO TICKET
,: I | COUNTER OR
| i GATE CASEWORK ———l N S
EXISTING GLASS I I ll DETAILS i Il. - EXISTING / PAINT EXISTING '
>=/(C  GYPSUM P1 (TYP.

— EXISTING
= STRUCTURE TO

REMAIN

NEW PLANTER
- W/ STONE
| VENEER PT-1

~TYPCOLUMN
BASE REFER TO
TERMINAL SHEETS

NEW FRAMED
CARPET TILE
AREAS, CPT1

Interior Finishes

* Refer to terminal sheets for interior finish key and examples

NEW LOUNGE
FURNITURE,

EACH SIDE OF
PLANTER

© 2016
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C-06

CoNCOURSE OVERALL INTERIOR DESIGN

2 3 REFINISHED PAINT EXISTING EXISTING GLASS
CASEWORK REFER GYPSUM AND ' PANELS. REPAINT
TO THOSE SHEETS COLUMNS P1 (TYP.) : FRAME (P5)

\ ADD POWER/
) — DATA OUTLETS TO
S O EXISTING SEATING

Q : NEW SEATING —]
' OPTIONS TO -

BREAK UP SPACE
AND PROVIDE
ALTERNATIVE
SEATING

o NEW CARPETING,
_ CUT SLABFOR _ |
POWER/DATA FLOOR S A NEW BASE B1 (TYP.)
JACKS BEFORE NEW : - : a\
FINISHES

TYP COLUMN BASE
REFER TO TERMINAL
SHEETS

© 2016

GREATIVE
DESIG

S OLUTIONS

CLIENT ProJECT DocumENT DESCRIPTION







C-07

CoNCOURSE OVERALL INTERIOR DESIGN

GREENSCREEN OR
SIM THROUGHOUT
CONCOURSE (6
GROUPS OF 3 SHOWN)

ProJECT

ACOUSTICAL —q= i (Al

-

~ FUR-OUT EXISTING

WALLS W/ GYPSUM,;
PAINT P1 (TYP.)

ADD END WALLS AND

TILE TO RESTROOM
ENTRIES, REFER TO
RESTROOM SHEETS

DocumENT DESCRIPTION

PANELS W/ FABRIC — F() OI:\ i
FAB-3 !
. Q 0| 0)
|
L R e
Tl
I /
ACOUSTICAL

PANELS W/ FAB-
1,2,&3 AT RESTROOM
ENTRIES FOR SOUND
REDUCTION

© 2016

GREATIVE
DESIG

S OLUTIONS







C-08
CoNCOURSE REsSTROOMS

Restroom Interior Finishes
*  Refer to Terminal sheets for Interior Restroom Finishes including sinks, mirrors, fabric layout, etc.
* Interior of Restrooms to receive full Interior Finish Upgrade to match outside of Restroom. Fixture layout

and count to remain the same.

— |

=
L=’r

ACOUSTICAL
! . L - PANELS W/ FAB-
CEILING CAP AT REST- I “S& 12,83 AT RESTROOM
ROOM ENTRY VESTI- St ENTRIES FOR SOUND
gl REDUCTION

/

EXISTING FLOORING 3 Sl il - METAVALUM WALL CAP
i Bl ¥ FOR TERMINATION OF
| __ TILE COLOR TO MATCH

EXTEND TILE TO ik it i P5
' | (i I |
FLOOR FOR BASE 4t

ADD END WALLS AND
TILE TO RESTROOM
ENTRIES.

CREATI
Sbﬂ/ = CLIENT ProJECT DATE DocumENT DESCRIPTION M

SOLUTIONS
pesnbend






C-09

DEPARTURE GATE CONCEPTS

Gate Notes

All seating and queue lines not show for clarity.

NEW STOREFRONT/
CURTAIN WALL TO
MATCH EXISTING
COLOR TO BE P5

REFINISHED

| 1 . : CASEWORK REFI

|

TYP COLUMN BASE
REFER TO TERMINAL
SHEETS

EXISTING FLOORING
TO REMAIN, NEW
FLOORING TO
MATCH EXISTING

GREATIVE
m CLIENT ProJECT DocumeNT DESCRIPTION D ES I G N

SOLUTIONS

south bend
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DEPARTURE GATE CONCEPTS

| fA \ — == — S A
~ |/ PAINTEXISTING ’
7~ GYPSUMP1(TYP) &
/ ACOUSTICAL | - |
PANELS W/ FABRIC |l
I i | 1l

REFINISHED
CASEWORK REFER
TO THOSE SHEETS

—— - — —

ACCENTED DOOR
AND FRAME P5
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STONE VENEER ON |

"TYP COLUMN BASE
REFER TO TERMINA

CREATIVE :
DESIGN
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C-11

all DEPARTURE GATE CASEWORK
| — EXISTING GLASS

PANELS, REPAINT
FRAME (P5) |

EXISTING REVEALS
REFINISHED W/ WP2.

3" CORNER GUARD
WP1 (TYP.)

.040 ACROVYN WALL
PANELS ATTACHED
USING BUTTON
SYSTEM. BEVELED
EDGES ON ALL
SIDES WP1 (TYP.)

COUNTER TOP BELOW
TO BE SS1

RECESSED BASE B2
(TYP.)

© 2016

CREATIVE
s
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"ll III'I

Il...lt L

L e

CLIENT

ProJECT

NEW CUSTOM
CASCADING WATER
FEATURE, COVER
COLOR TO MATCH P5

TRANSLUCENT
ETCHED PANELS
W/ TEXTURE FOR
CASCADING WATER
(6 SHOWN)

GREENSCREEN OR
SIM ALTERNATING
PANELS (7 SHOWN)

REMOVE OLD
GRANITE CAP, NEW
SOLID:SURFACE
CAP SS1

STONE VENEER ON

EXISTING WALL ST-1

C-12

FEATURE

_‘-. \
A
)
" |
‘J
y -
-
=1
)
it
L
N

DocumENT DESCRIPTION
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DESIGN
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C-13
BUSINESS LOUNGE

(9) .040 FULL HEIGHT ACROVYN . ; ARMSTRONG FORMATIONS
WALL ACCENT PANELS = W/ WOODWORKS PANELS
ATTACHED USING BUTTON o TO MATCH WP1. /2" BLACK
SYSTEM. BEVELED EDGES ON e < B REVEALS (4 EQ. PANELS) (4)
ALL SIDES WP1 W/ 1/2" BLACK _ : INTEGRATED LED LIGHTS.
ACCENTS BETWEEN

WATER FEATURE, COVER
COLOR TO MATCH P5

CREATI
DESIGN

SOLUTIONS

CLIENT ProJECT DocuMmENT DESCRIPTION







C-14
BuUSINESS LOUNGE

[EXISTING BULKHEAD,
PAINT P5

NEW BUTT
GLAZING PRIVACY
WALL FRAME TO
MATCH P5

ACCENTED DOOR
AND FRAME P5
(TYP.) |

PAINT EXISTING
GYPSUM.P1.(TYP.)

B, NEW SEATING ENTRY VIEW
 GROUPS W/ '

INTEGRATED POWER
AND DATA

ENTRY VIEW

© 2016
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e benc

CUSTOM PLAY
STRUCTURE -
CONTROL TOWER
SHOWN W/ MULTI
LEVELS, SLIDE
AND PLAY AREA
UNDERNEATH

FLOORING TO BE
A MIXTURE OF

CLIENT

ProJECT DocuMmENT DESCRIPTION

C-15

CHILDREN'S PLAY AREA

EXPAND BULKHEAD
AND PAINT IN
_ACCENT TO MATCH
'CLOUD WALL

- CLOUD WALL

"~ GRAPHICS ON

FURRED-OUT
WALLS

CHILDREN'S
SEATING AREA W/
TABLE, CHAIRS,
COUCH AND
RELOCATED TV

EXISTING GLASS

PANELS, REPAINT

CREATI
DESIGN

SOLUTIONS
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